900748883 02/08/2023

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM785396

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900739571	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CrossFirst Bank		07/16/2021	Chartered Bank: KANSAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name: Larger Than Average, LLC	
Street Address: 1918 S Farm Rd 193	
City:	Springfield
State/Country:	MISSOURI
Postal Code:	65809-3169
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: MISSOURI

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5823757	BIG BLANKET CO
Registration Number:	5823758	BIG BLANKET
Serial Number:	90467066	SMALL BLANKETS SUCK
Serial Number:	90467073	В
Serial Number:	90466586	PREMIUM WOVEN
Serial Number:	90466635	PREMIER PLUSH
Serial Number:	90467061	XL WEIGHTED
Serial Number:	90467069	THE BIGGEST, BEST BLANKETS IN THE WORLD
Serial Number:	90467067	WARNING YOU CAN GET LOST IN THIS BLANKET
Serial Number:	90466535	ORIGINAL STRETCH

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 19133126844

Email: ketty.hansen@crossfirstbank.com

Correspondent Name: Ketty hansen

Address Line 1: 11440 tomahawk creek pkwy
Address Line 4: Leawood, KANSAS 66211

TRADEMARK REEL: 007957 FRAME: 0109

900748883

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ketty Hansen		
SIGNATURE:	/Jody/ Raya		
DATE SIGNED: 02/08/2023			
Total Attachments: 4			
source=Notice of security interest#page1.tif			
source=Notice of security interest#page2.tif			
source=Notice of security interest#page3.tif			
source=Notice of security interest#page4.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 007957 FRAME: 0110

NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to the Security Agreement, dated as of July 16, 2021 (as the same may be amended, consolidated, restated, replaced or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), by and between LARGER THAN AVERAGE, LLC, a Missouri limited liability company, and LARGER THAN AVERAGE HOLDINGS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (collectively, jointly and severally, the "Borrower") and CROSSFIRST BANK (the "Bank"), the Borrower has granted to the Bank, as security for the Obligations referred to in the Security Agreement, a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon the trademarks and trademark applications described below, and the goodwill associated with such marks:

TRADEMARKS OF BORROWER

Bor	rower	Trademark	Registration #	Serial#	Application Date	Registration Date	Filing Jurisdiction
Larger	Than ge, LLC	Big Blanket Co	5823757	88348878	3/20/2019	7/30/2019	USA
Larger Avera	Than ge, LLC	Big Blanket	5823758	88348881	3/20/2019	7/30/2019	USA

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS OF BORROWER

Ref.	Borrower	Trademark	Serial #	Application Date	Filing Jurisdiction
1.	Larger Than Average, LLC	SMALL BLANKETS SUCK	90/467,066	1/14/2021	USA
2.	Larger Than Average, LLC		90/467,073	1/14/2021	USA
3.	Larger Than Average, LLC	PREMIUM WOVEN	90/466,586	1/14/2021	USA

147629450_1.docx

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007957 FRAME: 0111

Ref.	Borrower	Trademark	Serial #	Application Date). Filing). Jurisdiction
4.	Larger Than Average, LLC	PREMIER PLUSH	90/466,635	1/14/2021	USA
5.	Larger Than Average, LLC	XL Weighted	90/467,061	1/14/2021	USA
б.	Larger Than Average, LLC	THE BIGGEST, BEST BLANKETS IN THE WORLD	90/467,069	1/14/2021	USA
7.	Larger Than Average, LLC	WARNING YOU CAN GET LOST IN THIS BLANKET	90/467,067	1/14/2021	USA
8.	Larger Than Average, LLC	ORIGINAL STRETCH	90/466,535	1/14/2021	USA

The Borrower and the Bank agree that the security interest in and lien upon the foregoing trademarks and trademark applications (a) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Security Agreement and the Credit Agreement referred to therein, and (b) is not to be construed as an absolute assignment of any trademark or trademark application.

Very truly yours,

LARGER THAN AVERAGE, LLC, a Missouri limited liability company

By:

Name: Brien Davis Title: Vice President

LARGER THAN AVERAGE HOLDINGS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

By:

Name: Brien Davis
Title: Vice President

Acknowledged and Accepted:

CROSSFIRST BANK

By:

Name:

Title:

Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks

PL 3014405.3

Very truly yours,

LARGER THAN AVERAGE, LLC. a Missouri limited liability company

By:

Name: Brien Davis Title: Vice President

LARGER THAN AVERAGE HOLDINGS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

By:

Name: Brien Davis Title: Vice President

Acknowledged and Accepted:

CROSSFIRST BANK

FOIVIA BOCK Director Dallas Commercial Banking

Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks

PL 3014405.3

TRADEMARK REEL: 007957 FRAME: 0114